[Agreement for naming rights.]

Resolution approving and authorizing an agreement with the San Francisco Forty Niners, Ltd., for naming rights at the stadium.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco (the "City") owns, operates and maintains through its Recreation and Park Commission (the "Commission") that certain multipurpose stadium located at Candlestick Point in the City (the "Stadium"); and,

WHEREAS, The City entered into a lease dated December 3, 1969, as subsequently amended (the "Stadium Lease"), for use of the Stadium with the San Francisco Forty Niners, Ltd. (the "49ers") for the exhibition of professional football games. The term of the Stadium Lease expires on May 31, 2008; and,

WHEREAS, The City and the 49ers entered into an agreement dated January 31, 1996, as subsequently amended, assigning the right to name the Stadium (the "Naming Rights") to the 49ers in exchange for a fee. The term of such Naming Rights agreement expired on January 31, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, The 49ers shall not be required to obtain any further approval by City to sell naming rights to a sponsor so long as the 49ers comply with the terms of the Agreement and so long as (i) the name of the sponsor is from among those set forth on the list attached

as Exhibit A to the Agreement and (ii) the City's share of Naming Rights revenues under the Agreement is at least \$3,000,000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby and, subject to the Commission's separate approval of the Agreement, authorizes the Commission, through the General Manager of the Recreation and Park Department (the "General Manager"), to execute the Agreement, in the name and on behalf of the City, in substantially the form of such Agreement presented to this Board; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager to enter into any additions, amendments or other modifications to the Agreement (including, without limitation, the attached exhibits) that the General Manager determines are in the best interests of the City, do not materially decrease the revenue to the City contemplated in the Agreement or otherwise materially increase the obligations or liabilities of the City, and are necessary or advisable to complete the transactions contemplated in the Agreement and to effectuate the purpose and intent of this resolution.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

040826

Date Passed:

Resolution approving and authorizing an agreement with the San Francisco Forty Niners, Ltd., for naming rights at the stadium.

July 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin

Noes: 3 - Daly, Gonzalez, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Ammiano

July 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin

Noes: 4 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Sandoval

File No. 040826

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 13, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUL 1 4 2004

Date Approved